Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
WALTER W. HSU	Name: DENTAL CONCEPTS LLC.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 09/04/2440	Street Address: 650 From Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Assignment Merger	City: Paramus
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: NJ
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 07752
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2.p. <u>0//02</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/211985	B. Patent No.(s)
23/21/400	
Additional numbers attached7 Yes VNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name:Seth Natter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
Internal Address: Natter & Natter	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 25 West 43 Srteet	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	None required (government Interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10036</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 212-840-8300	b. Deposit Account Number 14-0470
Fax Number: <u>212-302-0295</u>	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name <u>Seth Natter</u>
9. Signature:	09/07/2004
Signature	Date
Seth Natter	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WALTER W. HSU, a citizen of Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") represents that he is the inventor of a certain new and original design for an

HYGIENIC DISPENSING CONTAINER

hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which he executed an application for Design Letters Patent of the United States on the 25th day of August, 2004, Application Serial No. 29/211,985, filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 25, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Dental Concepts LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an office for the transaction of business at 650 From Road, Paramus, New Jersey 07652 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to said application, and in and to any Design Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor or thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for monetary consideration to him in hand paid, and any other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to said application, and in and to any Design Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor or thereon in the United States and all foreign countries, and in and to any reissues or extensions of any Design Letters Patent which may be granted for said Invention and which the said Assignor may acquire by invention or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Design Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by the said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the said Assignor hereby represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant any rights or interest and that he has not executed and will not execute any instrument

-1-

inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and that he hereby binds himself, his heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said Assignce in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer and to obtain and enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention.

The said Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Design Letters Patent which may be granted for said Invention to the said Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

-2-

Dated: September \mathcal{A} , 2004

WALTER W. HSU

PATENT REEL: 015105 FRAME: 0587 04